FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

RI

09-18-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101458923

IEET

MLD 8:30.0		Attorney Docket No.: 46601-506	7			
To the Assistant Commi	issioner for Patents: ed original documents or copy thereof.	ATTN: BOX ASSI	IGNMENT			
1. Name of conveying p	party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Kazuyuki ODA Ichiro Tomikawa Atsumichi Imazeki	Yumiko Namba Jun Isozaki	Name: Fuji Xerox Co., Ltd.	S. P.T.			
Fumihiko Ogasawara	conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance X Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 17-22, Akasaka 2-chome, Minato-ku Tokyo, Japan				
_ Security Agreeme	**************************************	City: State: Zip:	o665			
Execution Date:Jul	y 10, 2000, and July 25, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X No				
4. Application number(If this document is be A. Patent Application	eing filed together with a new application the July 10, 2000 and Ju	ly 25, 2000				
Additional numbers a						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name:	Mr. Robert J. Gaybrick	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R §3.41): <u>\$40.00</u> X Enclosed				
Internal Address:	Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP Customer No. 09629	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 5	0-0310			
Street Address: City: Washington	1800 M Street, N.W. State: D.C. Zip: 20036	8. Deposit account number: 50-0310 Attach duplicate of page if paying by deposit account number: 50-0310	ount			
9. Statement and Signat	ure					
the original do	cument.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true				
William O. Trousdell William O. Trousdell August 30, 2000						

Signature

9/15/2000 INBUYEN 00000241 09650665 40.00 UP 1 FC:581

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2

WA01A/24265.1

PATENT REEL: 011060 FRAME: 0712

Date

ASSIGNMENT

` N	Insert Name(s) of	(1)	Kazuyuki Oda	(5)	Yumiko Namba		
	Inventor(s)	(2)	Ichiro Tomikawa	(6)	Jun Isozaki		
		(3)	Atsumichi Imazeki	(7)			
		(4)	Fumihiko Ogasawara	(8)			
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and variable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	9) Insert Name of Assignee (9) FUJI XEROX CO., LTD.						
	Insert Address	(10)	17-22, Akasaka 2-chome,	Minato-ku, To	kyo, Japan		
	of Assignee	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues, and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
	Insert Identifi- cation, such as	(11)	INK JET PRINT	ER			
	Title, Case Number or Foreign Appli-	(Attorney Docket No.)					
	cation Number	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America					
(12)	Insert Date of	(12) on July 10, 2000					
	Signing of Application						
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S. application Serial Number					
	Identification for filed applications	filed					
concernevidence with el reexam United entire in have) r	ning this application of conce and going forward with such as the undersigned agraims or provisions of the Int 4). The undersigned agrantation a grant of a valid Ur 5). The undersigned herest herein assigned, and the executed, and will not executed. The undersigned here identification which may be a single and the executed.	tinuation uch interfee(s) to e ernationa ree(s) to itted State eby author upplication I that he ecute, an eby gram e necessa	or division thereof and to concerence. xecute all papers and document of I Convention for protection of I perform all affirmative acts was patent to the Assignee. orize(s) and request(s) the Common or any divisional, continuing that they have) full right to common agreements in conflict herewith (s) the firm of MORGAN. LE	ts and perform and and perform and perform and and perform and	Assignee in every way possible in obtaining my act which may be necessary in connection by of similar agreements. Expressed to obtain or confirm by reissue or ents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the cations to the said Assignee, as Assignee the interest herein assigned, and that he has (they as of the United States Patent and Trademark		
Office	for recordation of this documents whereof execution		undersigned on the date(s) oppo	osite the undersig	ned name(s).		
Date	7/10/2000	Name of	·** /		1		
Date	7/10/2000	Name of		- P			
Date	7/10/200		7	4 1	paseki (SEAL)		
Date	7/10/2000	Name of			usawara (SEAL)		
Date	7/25/2000			Slee 11 pul			
Date	7/25/2000			un Isqu	she (SEAL)		
Date			Inventor		(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor		(SEAL)		
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consult if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:							
Date 7/25/2000 Witness Quella Yeshigan							
Date		Witness	<i>U</i>	<u> </u>			

RECORDED: 08/30/2000

PATENT REEL: 011060 FRAME: 0713